PIS CASE OWNER	Adelina	cc6/(71 1800	5880,1	n paso	· con
	10 0	ASSIGNA	IENT		1.1.0
. Surveyor.	MA C		1	Date / Time /	Iltho
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE CON	26/61			
Insured Vehicle No		57969A	Claim No. :	(NW1800081	46002
		or (s) plu		DACUS N30	the state of the s
Name of Insured	poret grov	W (S) PIO	Policy No :		
Insured Tel No.		HP:A 1 . 4 ft	Make / Model :	NISLAN CAB	MIC
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 7 18	Place of Accident	Bles garfole	4 or
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident			
If NO, Driver Nan Driver Tel 1	ne/Age: No This	V LONG (V/L: VB/NO)	Of GIA REPORT Insured Liability	% Final? Ye	The state of the s
PC 33881	n → G	BB 7969A ->	PH 2997		
INSRS:	INSR	11 11	INSRS:	INSR	
WSP:	WSP		Tel: SUA	An WSP:	
Liability:	Linbil	10 mm	Liability:	Linbili	ity;
RMKS:	RMK:	s; II 🚇	RMKS:	P RMKS	5:
Date/ Time					
10/10	0111491(X			TAGE	DATE/PIC
701	Loc 7619 D est	Library Library Douglas Chillian		ion-Reporting ltr (1st):	
- CM /	WHO LIFE LU - Co.	Alubur (ALL Martifulta)		ion-Reporting Itr (Final):	
				lotification ltr (if non-pickup):	16/0/18
13 4 18 -	3veh (+.			After call lir to OI	so de
1 1	Old hel cor.			Ocumentation Check List: Ha	ndler Typist
				letification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to OI:	
30/4/18 -	Frences to -	typemanolite		authorisation To Act:	J
11.)(P	elease Voucher	J
				inal Repair Bill:	
				ar Rental Invoice:	
		- H - F 1 (UV 11) (I		owing Invoice	
	RECEIVE	D 0 2 1447 2018		fedical Bill	
			P	fR:	
				Andate/Reject Instruction:	J _
				OD avment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		ost-Repair Photos:	
	2/4/2018			Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost	S\$ 4,350.00 ()	6 days) Reduction: 54	56	Email	Cuti
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 1/6/2018	Confirm with Actine Lee		mail Call	,
Repair Cost: (w/(st)	SS 4, 654.50	Trasposo BOLA SIN NO. 28	accompany !	I NO OF B 28, ASS. LIB. U	
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ - (days)			
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 1,620-00 (S 180-00)			1.00	V14000
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	SS - (S x	LOR + LOI [Tick only one]		Not a	4
GIA/LTA Search	S\$ 2.00	1 [LICK ONLY ONE]		10/2/1	100
Medical:	ss -		1	Claim status: Normal/Reject/	Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent		Report Format: 19	
Legal Cost Total:	ss 6,276.50	Global Sum SS:	[3	Survey fee: \$400-00	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	F	mail Call	
Payee 1:	ss 6,216.50	Name 1: SC Auto Indus			
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 5			

Weekend (\$

TOTAL

Lump Sum / LB.I: (\$



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile	
CHIN	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI18005	880/M1pa3	
	ISON ROAD #16-0 INGLEAF TOWER	00 SINGAPORE 079909	Date: 29-03-2018 Code: CTI		
1.	9 2 1	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	GBB 7969A	Veh. Inspected	PH 2992S	
	Policy No.	DMCVSN3013881701	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	SNM18D00846C02	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	29/03/2018	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.	Colour			
	Odometer		Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.	ge bit e	Cor	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Descr	iption of Damages	ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	
5.		Gen	neral Information	The same of the same of	
	Accident Date	09/02/2018	Inspection Date	27/03/2018	
	Survey held at	SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S)	PTE LTD		
		51, SENOKO ROAD #03-01 SINGAPORE 758133	*		
5a.			Remarks		
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION			



SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senoko Road, Singapore 758133 F 65 6257 6931 T 65 6758 2222 E sales@scauto.com.sg scauto.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 199800107D

M/S

Tong Tar Transport Svc Pte Ltd

No 8 Soon Lee Road

SINGAPORE 628072

Insured

Tong Tar Transport Svc Pte Ltd

Policy

5067768759-03

ESTIMATE Bill

GST Reg. No:

19-9800107D

Date:

26/3/2018

Our Case Ref.

SC18/03/061/4TT-TP

Accident Date

9/2/2018

S/no	Description	QTY	Price	Disc	Amount
	Replaced Parts				a IPC
L	REAR BUMPER LAMP	2 PC	\$125.00	25.00%	\$187.50
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RHS	1 PC	\$264.78	25.00% N	N 5198.59
3	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LHS	1 PC	\$264.78	25.00%	1 -8198.59
4	REAR BUMPER	1 PC	\$2,608.00		\$1,956.00
5	TAILLAMP 336 8	1-2PS+FC	\$165.40	25.00%	S496.20
6	EMERGENCY DOOR STICKER	1 PC	\$15.00	- N	N × \$15.00
7	60 KM/HR STICKER	1 PC	\$15.00	- N	M × \$15.00
	Labour Charges				
1	LABOUR FOR WIRING	1	\$120.00	30	~ \$120.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	1	\$1,800.00	-90	S1,800.00
3	REAR PORTION LABOUR	1	\$4,480.00	- 20	\$4,480.00
	Auto Consultants hence notify Fire of the following: The consultant stray painting The consultant subject to confirmation: Additional subject to final approval from insurance Company Additional subject to final approval from insurance Company	NG AU YSR APA LEK 27	Ahorra Pein Auto 13/20	A Plos UND 18 aus S	te

Sub Total

5 9,466.88

Authorised Signature

Signature: Date:



G1229062 SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senoko Road, Singapore 758133 T 65 6758 2222 F 65 6257 6931 E sales@scauto.com.sq scouto.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 199800107D

M/S Tong Tar Transport Svc Pte Ltd

No 8 Soon Lee Road

SINGAPORE 628072

Insured

Tong Tar Transport Svc Pte Ltd

Policy

5067768759-03

ESTIMATE Bill

GST Reg. No:

19-9800107D

Date:

26/3/2018

Our Case Ref.

SC18/03/061/4TT-TP

Accident Date

9/2/2018

Dama	ged vehicle No:	PH2992
S/no	Description	

5/no	Description	QTY	Price	Disc	Amount
	Replaced Parts	P	0		
1	REAR BUMPER LAMP	1 PC	\$125.00	25.00%	VC1 \$187.50
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RHS	1 PC			N 5198.59
3	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LHS	1 PC			\$198.59
4	REAR BUMPER	1 PC		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$1,956.00
5	TAILLAMP	330 84: 2 PS 1707			
6	EMERGENCY DOOR STICKER	1 PC	\$15.00		A & \$15.00
7	60 KM/HR STICKER	I PC	\$15.00		N × \$15.00
	Labour Charges 🙀	11350/2			
1	LABOUR FOR WIRING	GN/days:	\$120.00	30	- \$120.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	(MI days ,	\$1,800.00	.90	\$1,800.00
3	REAR PORTION LABOUR	1	\$4,480.00	. 76	0334,480.00
		T NA L.	Il.ma		,

Of Auto Consultants hence notify -Re- - of the following:

- reforefather spray painting
- schar in reged part, so during resurvey
- I is press are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No car monfication(s) is allowed
- -emary semis) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

6 W day S 84228474

Sub Total

5 9,466,88

Authorised Signature



SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senoko Road, Singapore 758133 T 65 6758 2222 F 65 6257 6931 E sales@scauto.com.sg scauto.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 199800107D

M/S Tong Tar Transport Svc Pte Ltd

No 8 Soon Lee Road

SINGAPORE 628072

Insured

Tong Tar Transport Svc Pte Ltd

Policy 5067768759-03

Damaged Vehicle No:

PH2992S

Final Bill

GST Reg. No:

19-9800107D

Date:

2/4/2018

Our Case Ref.

SC18/03/061/4TT-TP

Accident Date

9/2/2018

S/no	Description	QT	TY	Price	Disc	Amount
	Replaced Parts					
1	REAR BUMPER LAMP		PC	\$125.00	25.00%	\$93.75
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LHS	10	PC	\$264.78	25.00%	\$198.59
3	REAR BUMPER	1	PC	\$2,608.00	25.00%	\$1,956.00
4	TAILLAMP	2	PC	\$165.40	25.00%	\$248.10
	Labour Charges					
1	LABOUR FOR WIRING	t.		\$30.00		\$30,00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	1:		\$900.00		\$900,00
;	REAR PORTION LABOUR	1		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00

6m

 Sub Total
 \$ 5,426.44

 Lump Sum
 \$ 4,350.00

 GST (7%)
 \$ 304.50

 Total Amount
 \$ 4,654.50

Authorised Signature

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

SC Auto Claims <claims@scauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 2 April 2018 5:41 PM

To:

Mei Kwan (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

'SC Workshop Staff1'; workshop3@scauto.com.sg; 'Jason Chow'

Subject:

RE: PH2992S / GBB7969A DOA 09.0Z.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Attachments:

ChinaTaiping-LOD-PH2992S.pdf; Final Bill.pdf

Without Prejudice

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please find attached our amended LOD & Final Bill for your kind attention. We await your prompt settlement.

Thanks and best regards,

Aelyne Lee Mei Lin Insurance Claims Department D 6571 9981

SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senako Road Singapore 758133 T 6758 2222 F 6257 6931

scauto.com.sg

Singapore · Hong Kong · Myanmar

SC AUTO
Global Standards, Local Support

Distinitier Clause:

The could have be the LEGIST and COMPLETAL effortuning enaching only elected to the use of the control of the c

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 April 2018 4:05 PM

To: SC Auto Claims <claims@scauto.com.sg>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SC Workshop Staff1 <workshop1@scauto.com.sg>; workshop3@scauto.com.sg; Jason Chow

<jason@scauto.com.sg>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>;
Admin A <admin a @lkkauto.som>; Ashar Sag (LKKAuto) <Ashar Sag @lkkauto.com>;

Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

<Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PH2992S / GBB7969A DOA 09.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Dear Aelyne,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

For your information and necessary action please.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: SC Auto Claims [mailto:claims@scauto.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 2 April, 2018 3:21 PM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SC Workshop Staff1 <workshop1@scauto.com.sg>; workshop3@scauto.com.sg; Jason Chow <jason@scauto.com.sg>; Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <table limits the limits of the limits of

<jaskhine@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: PH2992S / GBB7969A DOA 09.02.18

Without Prejudice

Hi All,

Please find attached our LOD, Final Bill & GIA Search inv for your kind attention. Kindly direct our claim to your OIC. We await your prompt settlement.

Thanks and best regards,

Aelyne Lee Mei Lin Insurance Claims Department D 6571 9981

SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senako Road Singapore 758133 T 6758 2222 F 6257 6931

scauto.com.sg

Singapare • Hong Kang • Myanmar



Distillamer Clause:

The state of the s

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 1 June 2018 5:15 PM

To:

'claims@scauto.com.sg'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); 'workshop1@scauto.com.sg'; 'workshop3

@scauto.com.sg'; 'jason@scauto.com.sg'

Subject:

OFFER: RE: PH2992S / GBB7969A DOA 09.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Your Ref:

SC18/03/061/4TT-TP(PH 2992S)

Dear Mei Lin,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 7969A AND PH 2992S ON 09.02.2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 2nd April 2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair(w/GST)	S\$ 4,654.50 (\$4,350.00 + 7%GST)
2. Loss of Rental (\$180.00 x 9days)	S\$ 1,620.00
3. GIA search fee	S\$ 2.00
	5\$ 6,276.50

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Kindly let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

SC Auto Claims <claims@scauto.com.sg>

Sent:

Saturday, 9 June 2018 2:38 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Jason Chow

Subject:

RE: OFFER: RE: PH2992S / GBB7969A DOA 09.02.18 *** LKK REF:

CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Attachments:

GIA Search Invoice.pdf; DV & LOA.pdf

Categories:

Red

Without Prejudice

Hi Poh Kin.

Please find attached DV, LOA & GIA Search Inv for your attention.

We will mail out the original copies to you and await your prompt settlement.

Thanks and best regards,

Aelyne Lee Mei Lin Insurance Claims Department D 6571 9981

SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senaka Road Singapore 758133 T 6758 2222 F 6257 6931

scauto.com.sg

Singapore • Hong Kong • Myanmar



Disclaimer Clause

The email may contain PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL informations which is only intended for the use of the named addresses(s). Its contents do not constitute a commitment by SC Auto Industries (S) Ply Ltd except where provided for this written agreement. Any unauthorised disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is pruhibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please contact the sender immediately and permanently delete the original copy and environments.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 10:23 AM

To: SC Auto Claims <claims@scauto.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: OFFER: RE: PH2992S / GBB7969A DOA 09.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

-Your Ref:

SC18/03/061/4TT-TP(PH 2992S)

Dear Mei Lin,

We refer to the above matter.

Please duly sign the <u>DV</u> enclosed and return together with your <u>Authorization to Act, GIA search tax invoice</u> for payment processing.

We need original copy DV.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: SC Auto Claims [mailto:claims@scauto.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 8:06 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; workshop1@scauto.com.sg;

workshop3@scauto.com.sg; jason@scauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: OFFER: RE: PH2992S / GBB7969A DOA 09.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Without Prejudice

Hi Poh Kin.

We hereby confirmed acceptance. Please let us have your DV soon. Thanks and best regards,

Aelyne Lee Mei Lin Insurance Claims Department D 6571 9981

SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senoko Road Singapore 758133 T 6758 2222 F 6257 6931

scauto.com.sg

Singapore • Hong Kong • Myanmar



Disclaimer Clause:

The email may contain PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL eformations which is only intended for the use of the named addresses(ii). Its contents do not constitute a commitment by SC Auto Industries (ii) the Ltd except where provided for in a written agreement. Any unsubscribed disclosure, use or dissemination, either whole or partial, is purchashed. If you have required this e-mail in error, please contact the sender immediately and premanently delete the original copy and any printicul thereof.

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 5:15 PM

To: claims@scauto.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; workshop1@scauto.com.sg;

workshop3@scauto.com.sg; jason@scauto.com.sg

Subject: OFFER: RE: PH2992S / GBB7969A DOA 09.02.18 *** LKK REF: CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Your Ref:

SC18/03/061/4TT-TP(PH 2992S)

Dear Mei Lin,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 7969A AND PH 2992S ON 09.02.2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 2nd April 2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

2. Loss of Rental (\$180.00 x 9days) 3. GIA search fee	S\$ 1,620.00 S\$ 2.00
The state of the s	CC 3.00

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Kindly let us have your reply as soon as possible.



Your Ref : GBB7969A

Our Ref : SC18/03/061/4TT-TP (PH2992S)

2nd April 2018

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Attn: Motor Claims Department

WITHOUT PREJUDICE BY F-MAIL & POST

Dear Sir / Mdm.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PH2992S & GBB7969A ON 09.02.18

We are instructed by the owner of PH2992S to claim damages against your insured, the driver of motor vehicle no. GB87969A, in connection with a road traffic accident involving our client's motor vehicle no. PH2992S and motor vehicle no. GBB7969A driven by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your insured's negligence and/or management of his motor vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's motor vehicle was damaged and our clients have been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

Costs of Repair (Incl. GST) \$

4.654.50

Loss of Rental/Use

Š

4.550.00 (\$350 x 13 days - incl weekends & CNY clasure)

3. GIA Search Fee S 2.00

Total

9.206.50

Please note that our bus is under PRIVATE HIRE, NOT PRIVATE NON-HIRE, thus, not listed in the NIMA Benchmark Rates, we need higher LOU to clase.

Please note that you should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter of demand by e-mail to claims@scauto.com.sq within seven (7) days of your receipt of this letter and revert with an offer not later than fourteen (14) days of this letter. If we do not hear from you, we will submit the claim via our salicitors.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully.

SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd

szautozom.sg

CHEST OF THE THE PART OF THE



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

17 APRIL 2018

PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD 28 TUAS SOUTH AVE 8 SINGAPORE 637648 ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 7969A/ PH 2992S/ OTHERS ON 09/02/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from PH 2992S against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Ref. No : SC18/03/061/4TT-TP

To: SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd No. 51 Senoko Road Singapore 758133

Dear Sir/Madam:

REPAIR/CLAIM FOR DAMAGES ARISING FROM AN ACCIDENT ON 09-Feb-2018, 07:05:00
AT/ALONG BUKIT BATOK RD TOWARDS TUAS

INVOLVING VEHIC	CLE NO(s).			1978-001-681		
I/We <u>Tong Tar T</u> an accident with Ve	ransport Svc shicle No(s).	Pte Ltd (NRIC No./Comp X414 An 09-Feb-2018, 07	any Registration No 7:05:00 at/along BU			/ehicle No. <u>PH2992S</u> which was involved in S.
I/We have apportunity of damages arising out		of solicitors M/S int from the parties concer	med.	of	-	to act on my/our behalf to recover
I/We hereby auth liase with my/our so	norise you to un olicitors with re	ndertake the necessary re spect to my/our claim for	pairs to bring the V damages.	ehicle back to pre	accident condit	ion and appoint you as my/our agent to
4. I/We hereby auth	narise you to d	aim *Third Party/Own Dar	maged (OD).			
5. I/We have instru them by you will the	cted our solicit erefore be as g	ors to obtain all instructio ood as if they were given	ns pertaining to the by me/us.	claim from your	goodselves. I/W	e acknowledge that all instructions given to
6. I/We authorise ye	ou to appoint s	urveyors to inspect the Ve	shicle and to pay th	e Survey fee on m	y/our behalf pric	or to carrying out the repairs.
7. I/We entrust you	to carry our th	e repairs diligently and les	ave it entirely to you	r discretion in acc	epting or rejecti	ng any offer of settlement.
to you and to be ma to meet your repair administrative chan	ade in the nam bill. Any sum(ges and any o	e of SC Auto Industries s) of money recovered to	(S) Pte Ltd. I/We a or the loss of use w n my/our behalf. W	uthorise you to de ill be returned to a se understand that	educt the sum(s me/us after ded t all monies due	this claim after deducting their fees directly) of money recovered for the costs of repair ucting the survey fees, your handling fees, to me/us shall only be released to me/us iffication.
i/We understand costs or any shortfa your administrative	sil forthwith on	e that my/our claim may receipt of your invoice. I/	be unsuccessful of We shall also reim	or only partially suburse you for all o	occessful. In suc other expenses	ch an event, I/We shall pay you the repair incurred by you on my/our behalf including
agree to attend cou you or furnush you	rt and/or be a v with the releva	Mtness if necessary. You ant documents/information	shall have the right by giving me/us w	to discharge you ritten notice to the	rselves as my/o at effect. In suc	process the claim expeditiously. I/We also ur agent should I/We fall to co-operate with h an event, I/We shall pay the repair costs ing your administrative charges.
11. I/We reserve the costsforthwith on re-	e right to termi ceipt of your in	nate you appointement a voice and reimburse you	s our agent at any all other expenses	time before the c	laim is settled. n my/our behalf	In such an event, I/We shall pay the repair including your administrative charges.
i/We acknowled been fully settled.	ige your right t	o have a lien over all doo	ouments and mone	y held by you unt	I all monies ow	ed by me/us to you (where applicable) has
(a) 20% of the to	otal amount cla	the following handling fee simed for loss of use (afte simed for loss of use (afte	r deducting the legs	al and survey fees al and survey fees) where Court a) where Court a	ttendance is not required; or ttendance is required.
14. I/We hereby req	uest you to car	rry out the following addition	onal repair jobs not	resulting from the	said accident	
Additional Repair	r Jobs :					
	_					
Cost of Repair	: S\$					
I/We hereby agr	ree to pay you	e for the loss of use shall the additinal costs of repa set the additional costs of	air on receipt of you	additional repair j	ob. nount sucessfull	y claimed for the costs of repair and/or
I have read and und	erstand the ter	ms and conditions of this	Letter of Authorisa	ion and it has also	o been explaine	d to merin Mandann.
		101877	Dated this 26 day	of March, 2018		bestries
Yours Faithfully.	N		ia.			W SC S
Authorised signatory Name & NRIC No. :	of owner	IK GAN SE	80 85431	The Device of the State of the	ed signatory of S NRIC No. :	C Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd

Signature of Witness

Witness's Name: & NRIC No. :

ZZZZ KYCUAYY 67

514263018

* Delete where inapplicable

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMCVSN3013891701 Claim No : SNM18D00846C02

Claimant : TONG TAR TRANSPORT SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED

: S\$6,276.50 Amount

DOLLARS SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX AND CENTS

FIFTY ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : PH 29928 Insured Vehicle No. : GBB 7969A

Date of Loss

: 09/02/2018

Place of Accident

: BUKIT BATOK ROAD

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name

: PAREXGROUP (S) PTE LTD

Driver Name

: NEO TUAN TENG

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

	TOTAL	cc E 2	76.50
(7)	Cost including Disbursement	S\$	-
(6)	Survey Fees/P.T. Fees	S\$	-
(5)	Medical Reports/Expenses	S\$	-
	Investigation Results/Search Fees	S\$	2.00
(4)	GIA/Police Reports/	35 1,6	20.00
(3)	Loss of Use/Rental/Sarning		20.00
(2)	Cost of Repair/Excess	\$\$ 4,6	54.50
(1)	General Damages	S\$	-

Claimant Name: PEN SIX

NRIC No : 56806549G



SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S) PTE LTD

51 Senaka Road, Singapare 758133 T 65 6758 2222 F 65 6257 6931 E sales@scauta.com.sg scauta.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 199800107D

M/S Tong Tar Transport Syc Pie Ltd

No 8 Soon Lee Road

SINGAPORE 628072

Insured

Tong Tar Transport Svc Pte Ltd

Policy

5067768759-03

Damaged Vehicle No:

P112992S

Final Bill

GST Reg. No:

19-980010710

Date:

2/4/2018

Our Case Ref.

SC18/03/061-4TT-TP

Accident Date

9:2:2018

S/no	Description	QT	Υ	Price	Disc	Amount
	Replaced Parts					
y.	REAR BUMPER LAMP	9	PC	\$125.00	25.00%	\$93.75
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LHS	1	${\rm P}{\cal C}$	\$264.78	25.00%	\$198.59
7	REAR BUMPER	0	PC.	\$2,608.00	25.00%	\$1,956.00
4	TAILLAMP	2	PC	\$165,40	25 00%	\$248.10
	Labour Charges					
1	LABOUR FOR WIRING	11		\$30,00	22	\$30.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING	3		\$900.00	-	\$900.00
3	REAR PORTION LABOUR	31		\$2,000,00	-	\$2,000.00

Sub Total	\$ 5,426,11
Lump Sum	\$ 4,350,00
GST (7%)	\$ 304.50
Total Amount	\$ 4.654,30

Authorised Signature



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-044836

Date of Request:

24/03/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd

51 Senoko Road

#03-01

Singapore 758133

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

24/03/2018

Enquiry By

Lee Mei Lin

TP Vehicle No.

GBB7969A

Accident Date

09/02/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
GBB7969A	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	11/03/2017-10/03/2018	6389 6111

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-044836

Date of Request:

24/03/2018

Your Ref No

Online Purchase

SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd 51 Senoko Road

#03-01

Singapore 758133

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

24/03/2018

Enquiry By

Lee Mei Lin

TP Vehicle No.

GBB7969A

Accident Date

09/02/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 1 June 2018 10:14 AM

To: Cc:

'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com'

Subject:

'adeline.chng@sq.cntaiping.com'; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto) RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB7969A(OI: CTI - SNM18D00846C02)

AND PH2992S (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3) on 09/02/2018

Attachments:

LKK Adjustment.pdf; LKK inspection.pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO.pdf; LKK SURVEY

PHOTO.pdf; TP_LOD_PH 2992S.pdf

Importance:

High

Your ref: SNM18D00846C02

Our ref: CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3

Dear Adeline,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 7969A (OI) & PH 2992S (TP) ON 09/02/2018

We refer to the above matter.

The said chain collision involved 3 vehicles whereby our insured was the second vehicle.

In accordance to the MCF guideline for chain collision, we have to settle the front vehicle's claim at 100%. Letter to notify TP claim and NCD issue was sent to OI on 17th April 2018.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "SC Auto Industries (S) Pte Ltd" at \$6,276.50(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$10,129.56	\$ 4,654.50 (\$4,350.00 + 7%GST)
2. Loss of Rental (13days x \$350.00)	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,620.00 (9 days x \$180.00)
3. GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
Total	\$14,681.56	\$ 6,276.50

^{**06} days recommendation for repair.

Breakdown of days is as follows:

TOTAL	9 days
PH/Good Friday on 30 th March 2018	1 days
Weekends / Downtime / PRI	2 days
Our surveyor's recommended days to repair	6 days

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 4:03 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB7969A(OI : CTI - SNM18D00846C02)

AND PH2992S (TP: LKK REF - CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3) on 09/02/2018

Attachments: LKK Adjustment.pdf; LKK inspection.pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO.pdf; LKK SURVEY

PHOTO.pdf; TP_LOD_PH 2992S.pdf

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Poh Kin,

You have our mandate to offer upto \$6,276.50(all-in)

Thank you & regards

Sharon Han Motor Division Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-02 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Co. Reg. No. 200208384E DID: 6389 6193

Fax: 6224 7175 / 6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sq.cntaiping.com sharon.han@sq.cntaiping.com Website: www.sq.cntaiping.com



Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile	
CHI	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/CTI18005	880/M1pa3q2	
	ISON ROAD #16-0 INGLEAF TOWER	00 SINGAPORE 079909	Date : 27-03-2019 Code : CTI		
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	GBB 7969A	Veh. Inspected	PH 2992S	
	Policy No.	DMCVSN3013881701	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	SNM18D00846C02	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	27/03/2018	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model	MITSUBISHI ROSA	c.c	2998	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015	
	Chassis No.	BE641JJ10152	Colour	WHITE	
	Odometer	158145	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL	
	General	GOOD			
3.	LL BEST	Cor	nditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	215/75 R17.5	BRIDGESTONE	7 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	215/75 R17.5	BRIDGESTONE	7 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/85 R16	BRIDGESTONE	7 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/85 R16	BRIDGESTONE	7 mm	
4.		Descr	iption of Damages		
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS:	REAR PORTION.		
5.			eral Information		
	Accident Date	09/02/2018	Inspection Date	27/03/2018	
	Survey held at	SC AUTO INDUSTRIES (S)	PTE LTD		
	8	51, SENOKO ROAD #03-01 SINGAPORE 758133	*		
5a.		Remarks			
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A'CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS			
5b.		Estimate Days of Repair			
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	6 Working Day	15	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. PH 2992S

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
2	REAR BUMPER LAMP @\$125.00	CRACKED (1 PC ONLY)	250.00	125.00
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET RHS	NOT NECESSARY	264.78	
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET LHS	BENT	264.78	264.78
1	REAR BUMPER	BENT	2,608.00	2,608.00
4	TAILLAMP @\$165.40	CRACKED (2 PCS ONLY)	661.60	330.80
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-1,012.28	-832.14
			3,036.88	2,496.44
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	EMERGENCY DOOR STICKER (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	15.00	
1	60KM/HR STICKER (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	15.00	
	The state of the s		30.00	
	LABOUR			
	CRACKED (1 PC ONLY) AR BUMPER BRACKET RHS AR BUMPER BRACKET LHS AR BUMPER BENT BENT CRACKED (2 PCS ONLY) S 25% DISCOUNT ECIAL NETT ITEMS ERGENCY DOOR STICKER (SN) M/HR STICKER (SN) BOUR OUR FOR WIRING. AR PORTION LABOUR.	120.00	30.00	
	SPRAY PAINTING.		1,800.00	900.00
	REAR PORTION LABOUR.		4,480.00	2,000.00
			6,400.00	2,930.00
	GRAND TOTAL		9,466.88	5,426.44
	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS			4,350.00

Report Ref No. CC6/CTI18005880/M1pa3q2

MA CHIN FOOK

Automotive Assessor

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

CISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.